

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF24-101

## Request:

- 1. Patient Administration System (used to support patient management, including tracking patients and managing admissions, ward attendances and appointments)
  - a) Does the organisation use a Patient Administration System (PAS)? If yes, please provide the supplier's name.
  - b) What is the contract end date of the PAS supplier?
- 2. Electronic Health Record System (a digital record of patient health information)
  - a) Do the organisations use an Electronic Health Record (EHR)? If yes, please provide the supplier's name.
  - b) What is the contract end date of the EHR supplier?
- 3. Patient Engagement (patient engagement tools refer to systems that enable patients to access personal health information and allows patients to choose to participate in their care)
  - a) Does the organisation use a patient engagement tool? If yes, please provide the supplier's name.
  - b) What is the contract end date of the Patient Engagement supplier?
- 4. Task Management Functionality, please say of the below which task management functionality currently used at the organisation.
  - Static Task Lists
  - Automated Escalation and Allocation of Tasks

## Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

- 1. Patient administration system
  - a. Altera PAS.
  - b. Expiry Date: Dec 2026 (There are optional extensions)
- 2. Electronic patient record
  - a. Sunrise.
  - b. Expiry Date: July 2028 (There are optional extensions)
- 3. Patient engagement
  - a. PathEKS
  - b. No expiry date as this is an NHS product
- 4. Task management is embedded into our EPR please see question two

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 29 FEBRUARY 2024)